
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Resilience  Respect   Excellence   Pride 

2020 Preps have a great start  
 

 

Our new Preps had a wonderful day too. 
We had lots of excitement, a few nerves, 
many smiles and only a few tears!  If you 
have any concerns please do not 
hesitate to pop in and chat to the 
teacher. 
 

Welcome Back 
 

I do hope you had a lovely break and managed to spend some time with friends and family. It was an extremely 
tough time for many Australians and I know everyone’s thoughts are with all those affected by the bushfires. It has 
been just devastating. Of course the loss of wildlife is also such a tragedy. 
It’s great to back at school. On Tuesday, the children stayed at home and staff came together, to learn all about 
their new classes. The 2020 teachers chatted to the 2019 teachers, learning lots about every child. Discussions 
focussed on the whole child, not just the academic aspects. It was fabulous. 
On Wednesday our students arrived, excited and ready to reconnect with their friends, teachers and their learning. 
Every classroom was just bursting with energy and happiness! 
 

Coronavirus - The Education Department has requested information on the Coronavirus go in to our 
newsletter, please read the attached article.  
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New Students 
 

Welcome to our new students in G1-6. 
And also welcome to their families. 
I know everyone will take really good  
care of them. 
 

Phoenix Sutton-Scarlett, Shyla Yates,  
Tiffany Light Ellie McKiernan-Yates, Dean 
 Villanueva, Jada Coates, Tyron Coates, 
 Ashlee Hosking, Savannah Hosking, Bentley 

 Williams, Lucas Secombe Robert Lazar 

Three new teachers have joined our team 
 

I would like to welcome our 3 new teachers. 
   
    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meagan Murray has 

been on leave. She is 
teaching music this 
year. Welcome back 
Meagan 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lindi McHugh has 

worked at West in an 
Education Support 
role. She studied 
hard and gained 
her Teaching 
Degree. She is 
teaching in G5 & 6 
and has various 
other roles. Well 
done Lindi. 

  
  
 
 
 
 
 
Karen Becker is 

an experienced 
teacher, having 
taught at many 
schools. She is 
teaching 
Grade 1. Welcome 
Karen. 

Hats & Water Bottles please 
 

Please ensure your child has a broad 
brimmed hat, clearly labelled. As you 
know, we have several weeks of hot 
weather ahead and we need to protect 
our children’s skin. Any child who does 
not have a hat is requested to play 
under the shade sails at the front of the 
school. 
Children are encouraged to bring a 
water bottle to school. Please 
remember, it can only  
contain water. 

Grade 3 iPads 

Students in Grade 3 will be receiving their iPad on Monday. If your child is bringing their own (BYOD) iPad, please 

send it with them every day starting next Monday. 

Students leasing an iPad will need to attend a short information session outlining the iPad lease conditions. 

Students will be able to take home their iPads after the first payment is made and parents or carers have attended 

an information session and completed the lease forms. 

iPad information sessions:  

Wednesday 5th Feb 3:30 and 5:30pm 

Thursday 6th Feb 3:30 and 5:30pm 

Monday 10th Feb 3:30 and 5:30pm 

It is not necessary to confirm your attendance. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mildura West Staff 2020 
Anne Robinson Principal robinson.anne.m@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Luke Jeffers Assistance Principal jeffers.luke.a@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Amber Lucey Acting Assistant Principal lucey.amber.j@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Joe Cavallo Leading Teacher, 5/6 Coordinator cavallo.joseph.j@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Darrel Branson Leading Teacher, ICT branson.darrel.l@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Sharon Brennan Prep S, Prep Co-ordinator brennan.sharon.s@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Lauren Piscioneri Prep L piscioneri.lauren.l@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Trudy Sakkas Prep T sakkas.trudy.e@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Adriana Cavallo Grade 1A cavallo.adriana.a@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Karen Becker Grade 1K becker.karen.h@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Amber Clarke Grade 1/2A clarke.amber.l@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Sarah Gaskin Grade 1/2S gaskin.sarah.k@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Rachel Parker Grade 2R, IB Co-ordinator parker.rachel.r@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Jacinta Kolpin Grade 2R (2 Days) kolpin.jacinta.j@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Nikisha Dempsey Grade 2N dempsey.nikisha.s@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Kristin Holland Grade 3K holland.kristin.l@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Nick Blackie Grade 3N blackie.nicholas.m@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Lisa Allen Grade 3/4L allen.lisa.m@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Lynelle Logan Grade 4L logan.lynelle.l@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Tracy Pope Grade 4T, 3/4 Coordinator pope.tracy.j@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Elyse Carter Grade 5E carter.elyse.e@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Sarah Crisp Grade 5S crisp.sarah.d@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Chanelle Marwood Grade 5S (1 Day) marwood.chanelle.e@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Lindi McHugh Grade 5/6 Support mchugh.lindi.l@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Maddison Mayne Grade 6M mayne.maddison.j@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Tim Kerridge Grade 6T kerridge.timothy.t@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Lisa Saunders Art saunders.lisa.l@edumail.vic.gov.au 

David Hall PE hall.david.w@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Meagan Murray Music (3 Days) murray.meagan,j@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Libby O'Connor Reading Intervention/Literacy Coach oconnor.elizabeth.p@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Gayle Cottrell Support (1 Day) cottrell.gayle.e@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Loretta Ghidinelli Speech Therapist (1 Day) ghidinelli.loretta.l@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Annie Villiva Wellbeing Officer villiva.annmarie.a@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Elaine Brown Business Manager brown.elaine.m@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Sarah Edlington Student Administration edlington.sarah.e@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Sharnie Kiel Administration Support (3 Days) kiel.sharnie.s@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Janine Down Library, Education Support  down.janine.j@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Amy Corponi Education support corponi.amy.a@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Donna Kane Education Support kane.donna.m@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Julie-Anne Costa Education Support costa.julie-anne.l@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Tafeuni Moala Education Support moala.tafeuni.m@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Joana Singh Education Support singh.joana.k@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Tim Donaldson Education Support  donaldson.timothy.t@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Carmen Madafferi Education Support  madafferi.carmen.t@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Samara Kelly Education Support  kelly.samara.j@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Simone Spencer Koori Engagement officer spencer.simone.l@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Renae Clifford Canteen Supervisor clifford.renae.m@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Luke Cohrs Computer Tech (2 days) cohrs.luke.l@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Jack Cohrs Computer Tech (1 Day) cohrs.jack.j@edumail.vic.gov.au  

Teleisia Moala OSHC Coordinator oshc@mildurawestps.vic.edu.au  
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30th January 2020 
 
Important Dates  

 
7th February 

¶ School Assembly (9.00am) 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2020 Victorian Term Dates 
 

Term 1: 29th January – 27th March 
Term 2: 14th April – 26th June 
Term 3: 13th July – 18th September 
Term 4: 15th October – 18th 
December 
 
 
 
Mildura West Primary School  
Ninth Street  
MILDURA Vic  3500  
 

Ph:   03 5023 1336 
Fax: 03 5021 3501 
 
mildura.west.ps@edumail.vic. gov.au  
 

Canteen News  
 

The Canteen is back up and running for the 2020 school year 
 

Our school Canteen is open Tuesdays, 
Wednesdays & Thursdays 

 
Please place all orders by 9.00am the day of your order at the 

Canteen.  
 
 

Menus are available from the front office 

 

Breakfast Club 
 

Breakfast Club will be available every Tuesday, Wednesday & 

Thursday. All students are welcome to come along, and enjoy 

from a selection of Toast, Cereal, Fresh Fruit, Yoghurt, 

Smoothies and Milo. Breakfast Club is held in the foyer of the 

Canteen and runs from 8.30 – 8.45. The Breakfast club is free to 

all students. 
 

2020 School Fees 
 

Our School Council has set Essential Student Learning items 
at $160.00 for 2020 
Family statements will be sent home with your child early next 
week.  
If you have any further enquiries please contact the front office.  

Assembly ï Friday 7 th  February  
 

As most of you know each fortnight we have terrific Student Led Assembly. It’s a 
great event and we welcome all parents/carers/friends and families to come along. 
 

When: Friday 7th February 
Time: 9.00am 
Where: The MWPS Gym 
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